		New S	ubdivisio	on Street,		itter, Sidewalk	and Apro	n Construction					
Line	ltem					Zignego		Vinton Construction Company		MCC, Inc.		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.	
Item	Code	Item Description	Quantity	UofM	Unit Price	Extension		Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	
	Base Bid					\$0.00		\$0.00					
1	405.1	Sawcut Existing Bituminous Pavement	1200	Lin. Ft.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1.65	\$1,980.00	\$1.00	\$1,200.00	
2	402.2.6.1	Pulverize existing 2-inch HMA pavement	31000	Sq. Yd.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.50	\$15,500.00	\$0.75	\$23,250.00	
3	403.2.5.1	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	80	Lin. Ft.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	
4	404.4.4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	70000	Sq. Ft.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.41	\$28,700.00	\$1.25	\$87,500.00	
5	402.1.7.4	Unclassified Excavation	6650	Cu. Yd.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$12.40	\$82,460.00	\$12.25	\$81,462.50	
6	402.1.4.11	Furnish and Install Geogrid	2000	Sq. Yd.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.80	\$5,600.00	
7	401.1.1	Furnish and Install Base Crushed Aggregate Base	18250	Ton	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$13.00	\$237,250.00	\$12.45	\$227,212.50	
		Furnish & Install 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter	20000	Lin Th	ćo oo	ćo. 00	ćo oo	ćo. 00	¢14.00	ć 430.000.00	ć14.05	¢ило 500.00	
8		(continuous)		Lin. Ft.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$14.60	\$438,000.00	\$14.95	\$448,500.00	
9		Furnish & Install 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk Repair Furnish & Install 6-inch Concrete	19000	Sq. Ft.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$6.57	\$124,830.00	\$7.05	\$133,950.00	
10			77000		¢0.00	¢0.00	ć0.00	ć0.00	ć	¢500.000.00	ćт ог	¢C04 450 00	
10 11		Sidewalk/Driveway Apron Repair Adjust sewer manhole		Sq. Ft. Each	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$7.78 \$725.00	\$599,060.00 \$112,375.00	\$7.85 \$555.00	\$604,450.00 \$86,025.00	
11		Adjust Water Valve Box		Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$725.00	\$112,373.00	\$555.00		
12		Furnish and install Chimney Seal		Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$60,955.00	\$130.00	\$8,250.00 \$27,740.00	
13		Adjust Storm Catch Basin		Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$550.00	\$45,100.00	\$550.00	\$45,100.00	
14		Install & Maintain Catch Basin Protection Type C		Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$55.00	\$4,840.00	\$125.00	\$11,000.00	
15		Fine grade road base		Sq. Yd.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00 \$0.00	\$0.00	\$33.00	\$62,400.00	\$1.95	\$93,600.00	
10		Furnish & Install HMA Pavement (4-inch)	10550		\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$738,500.00	\$67.40	\$711,070.00	
18		Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods		Lin. Ft.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$70.00	\$3,150.00	\$1.50	\$3,150.00	
10		Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Fields	2100		Ç0.00		Ş0.00		J1.50	\$5,150.00	Ş1.50	\$3,130.00	
19		(Furnished by City)	30	Each	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	
15		Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed &	50		÷0.00		÷0.00		9100.00	\$3,000.00	<i>Ş</i> 30.00	÷1,500.00	
20		Hydromulch	40000	Sq. Yd.	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4.95	\$198,000.00	\$5.45	\$218,000.00	
21		Install and Maintain Traffic Control		Lump Sum	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,525.00	\$10,525.00	\$6,480.00	\$6,480.00	
		Base Bid Total:	_		,	<u>\$0.00</u>		<u>\$0.00</u>		<u>\$2,776,445.00</u>	+ + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + + +	\$2,825,440.00	
22	405.1	Sawcut Existing Bituminous Pavement	1200	Lin. Ft.	\$2.35	\$2 <i>,</i> 820.00	\$2.50	\$3,000.00	\$1.65	\$1,980.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
23	402.2.6.1	Pulverize existing 2-inch HMA pavement		Sq. Yd.	\$0.52	\$16,120.00	\$0.65	\$20,150.00	\$0.50	\$15,500.00	\$0.00		
24	403.2.5.1	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	80	Lin. Ft.	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
25	404.4.4	Remove Concrete Sidewalk/Driveway Apron	70000	Sq. Ft.	\$0.45	\$31,500.00	\$0.75	\$52,500.00	\$0.41	\$28,700.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
26	402.1.7.4	Unclassified Excavation	4900	Cu. Yd.	\$13.50	\$66,150.00	\$0.01	\$49.00	\$13.35	\$65,415.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
27	402.1.4.11	Furnish and Install Geogrid	2000	Sq. Yd.	\$2.00	\$4,000.00	\$2.50	\$5,000.00	\$1.95	\$3,900.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
28	401.1.1	Furnish and Install Base Crushed Aggregate Base	8500	Ton	\$13.00	\$110,500.00	\$0.01	\$85.00	\$13.00	\$110,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
29	105.2	Adjust sewer manhole	155	Each	\$750.00	\$116,250.00	\$360.00	\$55,800.00	\$725.00	\$112,375.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
30	203.1.6	Adjust Water Valve Box	55	Each	\$750.00	\$41,250.00	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$100.00	\$5,500.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
31	306.6	Furnish and install Chimney Seal	73	Each	\$750.00	\$54,750.00	\$525.00	\$38,325.00	\$835.00	\$60,955.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
32		Adjust Storm Catch Basin	82	Each	\$550.00	\$45,100.00	\$360.00	\$29,520.00	\$550.00	\$45,100.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
33	308.2.3	Install & Maintain Catch Basin Protection Type C	88	Each	\$58.95	\$5,187.60	\$68.28	\$6,008.64	\$59.50	\$5,236.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
34	9999	Fine grade road base	9000	Sq. Yd.	\$1.75	\$15,750.00	\$2.00	\$18,000.00	\$1.75	\$15,750.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
35	402.1.1.4	Furnish & Install 7-inch Concrete Pavement	37000	Sq. Yd.	\$52.60	\$1,946,200.00	\$38.49	\$1,424,130.00	\$53.78	\$1,989,860.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	

Contract 5-23

Line	ltem	Item		Zignego		Vinton Construction Company MCC, Inc.		MCC, Inc.		Northeast Asphalt, Inc.		
ltem	Code	Item Description	Quantity	UofM	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	Base Bid					\$0.00		\$0.00				
36	402.1.1.1	Furnish & Install 6-inch Concrete Pavement	10200	Sq. Yd.	\$48.90	\$498,780.00	\$37.94	\$386,988.00	\$50.38	\$513,876.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
		Furnish & Install 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter										
37	403.2.1.7	(continuous)	4520	Lin. Ft.	\$15.65	\$70,738.00	\$15.00	\$67,800.00	\$17.95	\$81,134.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
		Furnish & Install 30-inch Concrete Curb and Gutter										
38	403.2.1.8	(repair)	520	Lin. Ft.	\$45.00	\$23,400.00	\$55.00	\$28,600.00	\$66.30	\$34,476.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
39	404.4.1	Furnish & Install 4-inch Concrete Sidewalk Repair	19000	Sq. Ft.	\$7.70	\$146,300.00	\$6.50	\$123,500.00	\$6.83	\$129,770.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
		Furnish & Install 6-inch Concrete										
40	404.4.2	Sidewalk/Driveway Apron Repair	77000	Sq. Ft.	\$8.25	\$635,250.00	\$7.60	\$585,200.00	\$7.93	\$610,610.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
41	402.2.3.1	Furnish & Install HMA Pavement (4-inch)	2000	Ton	\$74.75	\$149,500.00	\$82.12	\$164,240.00	\$74.50	\$149,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
42	402.1.5.1	Furnish and Install 1/2-inch rods	300	Lin. Ft.	\$1.50	\$450.00	\$2.00	\$600.00	\$2.50	\$750.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
		Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Fields										
43	403.2.4.7	(Furnished by City)	30	Each	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$1,500.00	\$100.00	\$3,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
		Furnish & Install Terracing, Fertilize, Seed &										
44	505.1	Hydromulch	40000	Sq. Yd.	\$4.85	\$194,000.00	\$9.75	\$390,000.00	\$5.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
45	706.1	Install and Maintain Traffic Control	1	Lump Sum	\$64,704.00	\$64,704.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$10,525.00	\$10,525.00	\$0.00	\$0.0
		Aternate Bid Total:				\$4,240,519.60		\$3,459,795.64		\$4,194,232.00		<u>\$0.00</u>

Contract 5-23 New Subdivision Street, Curb & Gutter, Sidewalk and Apron Construction